Fitgenes Limited

(formerly ATW Holdings Limited) ACN 100 531 191

ASX Release

Fitgenes Personalised Health – It's your health.

13 June 2014

The Company Announcements Office ASX Ltd via electronic lodgement

FITGENES LIMITED STATUS UPDATE

The Directors of Fitgenes Limited ("Company") provide the following update on the status of the Company and Fitgenes group entities.

As part of the preparation of the Company Prospectus and re-admission to ASX's official list, the Directors are now pleased to announce the following:

Change of name

As approved at the general meeting of members held on 7 April 2014, the name of **ATW Holdings Limited** changed to **Fitgenes Limited** with effect from 22 May 2104, being the date notified by the Australian Securities and Investment Commission.

Change of ASX Code

Due to the change of name, the Company will have a new ASX Code with effect from Monday, 16 June 2014.

The new ASX Code will be FIT.

Fitgenes Australia Pty Ltd (formerly Fitgenes Pty Ltd) ("Fitgenes Australia")

In addition, the name of Fitgenes Pty Ltd changed to Fitgenes Australia Pty Ltd with effect from 22 May 2104, being the date notified by the Australian Securities and Investment Commission.

The name change to Fitgenes Australia more accurately reflects this entity's role within the Fitgenes group as the intellectual property and brand owner and master distributor for the Australian market.

In closure, your Directors thank you for your ongoing support and patience while the Company and Fitgenes Australia prepare for the re-compliance process and we will continue to keep you informed as milestones are reached.

For further particulars please contact:

Robert Mair Director Fitgenes Limited (formerly ATW Holdings Limited) +61 (0) 416 190 273 (mobile)